COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: DECEMBER 17, 2014 @ 900AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s J133.0]

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $_ (*/;l ! L/‘é

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF TAIR MKT $ —

R
MISC. COSTS $
. .-/ .
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s JIGS, 47T
PURCHASER(S): -
ADDRESS:

o
TOTAL DUE: s HAES VYT
LESS DEPOSIT: § /350,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $
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-
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TOTAL DUE IIN § DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
™ Plaintiff Defendant 1
THE BANK OF NEVW YORK MELLON VS, RCBERT F CONNER
ANGELA L CONNER
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 17, 20°
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . .
; No.: 2012CV149
193 S. BROAD STREET Writ of Execution No 0
SUITE 2080 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
Location of the real estate: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper)} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Pasting Handpill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,134 51
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form _ $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $240.00
Service Mileage $40.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Capies _ B $8.00
Natary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge _ $170.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,056.01
Distribution Cosis
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,123.01

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Rennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5822, (570)-388-5625 (fax)

HEE I B




LAW OFFICT:S

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, IP.C.

SUTIE210 SUTTE &ot
145 FUGUENOT STREET _ SUITE 1400 112 MARSHALL AVERLE
MEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 123 30UTH BROAD STREET LAUREL, MDD 20707
PHTI ADELPHIA, A (9109 (3013 440-3301

(9 14)-63-B00H)
FAX {301} 490-1 568

FAX (313] 636-8901 {215 7901010
FAX (215) 790-1274 Also servmang the Distriet of Colambig
SLUTTE 01
210 HADDON AVENLUE SUITE 203
WESTMUNT, NJ 08 L0E 722 R MARKET STREET
(830) BSE-7ORD LEFSBLURG, VA 20176
FAX (R56) 85R-T2 (371} 444 9350
FAX: (455} 845-1583
SUITE 130 January 20, 2015 s
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T SUILE 2506
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY T HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
WITRMTNGTON, TOF 10803 MELVILLE, NY 11747
{302) 409-3520 {a31) B 2-40R4
FAX (BS5) B45-2564

FAN B33.425.F980

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178 L5

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of
CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-I3 c/fo
Bank of America, N.A. vs. Robert F. Conner, 1. and Angela [.. Conner
Columbia County, Court of Comimon Pleas, No. 2012-CV-149
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Date of Sherift"s Sale: December 17, 2014

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $815.47 which represents the amount nccessary to complete
settlement, and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to The Bank of New York Mellon fka the
Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5,
Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2604-J5 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A., 4708 Mercantile Dr., Fort Worth,

TX 76137 in the deed poll.

[fyou are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,
A . )
it ey

Jillian Arend, Legal Assistant

fjra
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debf collector,
This letter muy be an attempl fo collect a debt and any information obtained will be nsed for that purpose.



REV-1B3 EX (04-10) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFE R TAX State Tax Paid

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
Bureau of Individual Taxes . Page Number
PO Box 280603 See reverse for instructions

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the fuil value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV} is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family refationship or public utility easement.
However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name ) | Telephone Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. . o | 215-790-1010

Mailing Address City " State  ZIP Code
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19108

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 1 /

Grantor(s)fessor(s) Telephone Number: | Grantee(s)/iessee{s) The Bank of New York Mellor fka

Sheriff of Columbia the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of
CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-05, Mortgage
Pass-Through Cenificates, Series 2004-15 cfo Bank of
America, M.A.

Telephone Number:

Mailing Address Mailing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 4708 Mercantile Dr. _ o
City State ZIP Code City i State ZIP Code
Bloomshurg PA 17815 Fort Worth CTX 78137
C.REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City. Township, Borough

487 Main Street Benton _

County School District : Tax Parcel Mumber

Columbia ~ Benton Area School District i 02-01-097-00,000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or refocation? 1Y H~

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other consideration o 3. Total Consideration

$2,165.47 .+ 0000 . =$2,18547

4. County Assessed Valug | 5. Common Level Ratio Factor " 6. Fair Market Value

$27,433.00 i x3.61 . =$99,033.13

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. o o
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed | 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate i 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

$99,033.13 /100% S | 100% S L 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number}
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.}

B OO OO0 O

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of article.)

0 OO

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was sold at Sheriff sale on December 17, 2014 to The Bank of New York
Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Cerificateholders of CWALT  Inc., Alternative | oan Trust 2004-J5, Morlgage
Pass-Through Cenificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of America, N.A. as holder of a morigage in default, and, thus, tax exempt.

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

LN
FAILURE TO JOMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORIER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215) 790-1010

Eight hundred fifteen and forty-seven/100

" PAY:
O THE Sheriff of Columbia County
CRDER PA

_OF

232481

no. 232481

3-50/310

DATE 01/20/2015 AMOUNT = $815.47

ATTORNEY'S ACCOUNT,
}EflsD AFTER S0 D, i

EPshieid Al

Balance Due Sherift{234-7009) - Conner, Robert & Angela -

SO SUNCTERS
RERE PN

ot

" 23 2LA 4" 1203400050 31 20000 & 2L 300 Lam




SUITE 210
145 HUGUENGT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
{914)-616-8900
FAX (914) 636-8901

SUITE 201
216 HATIBON AVENUE
WESTMONT, KT 08148
836} RA-T080
TAX (B56) 858-7020

SLITE 130
DELAWARFE CORFORATE CENTER T
ONE RIGITTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 14803

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTTE BROAD STREET
PHILADELPIILA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

November 12, 2014

KUITE 3040
312 MARSHALL AVENUE
LAUREL, MD 20707
(301 490-3361
FAX (301) 490-1568
Alsa servicing the Distriat of Columbia

SUITE 203
722 E MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
{5711 4449 8350
FAX: (B55) R45-3585

SUITE 2804
1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELYILLE, NY 11747

_ (392) ?I.’J")—.'\Sﬁlﬂ {6311 8114084
FAX 853-425- 1984 FAX; (855) B45-2584

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of
America, N.A. vs. Robert ¥. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner
Columbia County, No. 2012-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on December 17, 2014,

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your agsistance in this matter,

Sincerely,
Seth Hamrick, Paralegal
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

/SH
cc: Office of the Sheriff’Real Estate Division

This is a communication from a debl collecior.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and uny information obtaived will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:  TERRENCE [J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - T # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - [D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROIL. A. DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{2153 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COLUMBIA COUNTY
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of Number 2012-CV-149
America, N.A.

Plaintiff

V.
Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 12th day of
November, 2014, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursnant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

BY: /'{‘" }/((”L _________ .

_ [ Terrence J. MeCabe, Esquire [ 1Marc S, Weisberg, Esquire
™[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esquire [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esquire

§ 1 Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire i 1Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esquire
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esquire [ ] Ann E. Swartz, Esquire
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esquire [ 1Joseph I. Foley, Esquire

sary Pubiic i [ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquire [ ]Jennifer L. Wunder, Esquire

BARBARA ¢ MO%‘ L—R f;i;;a é [ ] LenaKravets, Esquire [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire

gmj :‘; gsl;g:ﬁemhm'P 13, 2&13 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Wy Gom Expires Jenuty




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, :SQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID i 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID ¥ 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - I # 300480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPHI. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DIiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COLUMBIA COUNTY

Attorneys for Plaintiff

York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/0 Bank of
America, N.A, NO: 2012-CV-149
Plaintiff
V.

Robert F. Conner, I1. and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the follewing information concerning
the real property located at: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

I Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Angela L. Conner 487 Main Street

Beuton, Pennsylvania 17814

Robert F. Conner 11 487 Main Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

2, Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:



Name

Robert F. Conner, 1T

Angela L. Conner

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

The Benton Municpal! Water and
Sewer Authority County of Columbia,
PPennsylvania

Address

48 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

487 Main Strect
Benton, Peansylvania 17814

Address

3rd Street
Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, nc. as nominee for Decision
One Mortgage Company

Decision One Mortgage Company

Decision One Mortgage Company,
LLC

The Bank of New Yerk Mellon
FKA The Bank of New York as
trustee for the Certificatesholdersw
of CWALT, Inc. Alternative Loan
Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2004-
J5

Address

PO BOX 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

606G 1. A. Jones Drive, Suite 1000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28287

6060 J.A. Jones Drive
Suite 1000
Charlotte, Notth Carolina 28287

141 Barclay Street - 4W
New York, New York 10286

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

The Benton Municipal Water and
Sewer Authorily

Carolyn Remley, Tax Colicctor

Address

3rd Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

P.0O. Box 270
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814



Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

Saxon Measdows Associates LP, A

PA Limited Partnership

Address

1958 Saxon Drive
Feasterville, Pennsylvania

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Middle District 3129 Addresses

Columbia 3129 Addresses

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

Address

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Philadelphia, PA18503

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 84386
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA [7128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA |17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales



United States of America

Domestic Relations of Celumbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonweaith of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America cfo
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

Internal Revenue Service
Technicai Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
930 Pennsylvania Avenue N'W
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 203530-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address

Patrick O'Connel, Esquire Law Office of Pairick T, O'Connell
14 West Main Street
Bloormusburg, Pennsylvania 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 1§ Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
DATE st - 2
N (_K’(/

Y .
]/Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. ] Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[
Y[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esq. [
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] HeidiR. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa I. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[
[
[
[

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq, ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. 1Joseph L. Foley, Esq.

[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ 1Lena Kravets, Esq. ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff’

Re: The Bank of New Yerk Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A. v.
Robert F. Conner, IT. et al.

Columbia County; Number: 2012-CV-149



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID# 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDT R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID> # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - TD # 313673
JENNTFER L, WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215}790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2(04-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of

America, N.A,
Plaintiff Number 2012-CV-149
v.
Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner
Defendants

DATE: November 12, 2014
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Robert F. Conner, I1. and Angela L. Conner
PROPERTY': 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $96,562.54

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sherifl's Sale on December 17, 2014 at $:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not Jater than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10} days after the filing of the scheduie.

Tf you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




Name and Address of Sender
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 S. Broad St., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109

Aftn: SETH HAMRICK

Check type of mail or service:
O Certiligd

0 can

0 Delivery Conlirmation
0 Express Mail

O Inyured

[ Recorded Delivery (Tnternational)
[ Registered

B Return Receipt for Merchandise
03 Signature Confirmnation

5 POSTAGE B BITHEY BOWEY
Affix Stamp Here UE rﬁ?{mvv THEY BOWE

(it issued as a
certificate of mailing,
or for additional
copies of this Wll)
Postmark and

Date of Receipt

AN ASILERE

zeisics § 004.80°

Q005377494 NOV 12 2014

Ling Article Number
-

Addresses Wame, Street and PO Address

Handling | Actual’ s 8

Pustapc Fee PR - o T
Charge | if Recistered § Vahie

if COD Fee Fre Fee Fgc Fer

N ————

The Bank of New York Mellon FKA The Bank
of New York as trustee for the
Certificatesholdersw of CWALT, Inc.
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5

101 Barclay Street - 4W

New York, New York 10286

Carcolyn Remley, Tax Collector
P.O. Box 270 '

Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

Saxon Measdows Associates LP, A PA
Limited Partnership

1938 Saxon Drive

Feasterville, Pennsylvania

Patrick O'Connel, Esquire

Law Office of Patrick T. O'Connell
14 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Permsylvania 17815

-~

!..v".”'

"otal Number of Pieces
Jsted by Sender
4

Total Number of Bieces
Received at Host fice

e P
Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee ///1

€]

——

)v%ﬁsﬁ.g of value is required on all domestic and interuational e ] mail. The maxi ndetnnity  payable for the reconstmction of
ncgotiable documents under Express Mail document reccnstiuetion insurance 18 $500 per pigce subject o additional luvitauens fior multiplc pleces

lost or damages in a single catestrophac outumeace The mactinum indsmaity pavable on Express Mual merchandise insurance is S500, but apticnal

Express Mail Service merchandise is avaitabla for up 1o $3,000 to some, but not all countries, The maxizum indernmity pavable s $2 3,000 far registered

mail. See Domestic Ma! Moreal RU0, §913_ and 5921 for limitations of coverage on weured and COD maid. Sec  Fnsermational ! Manual for

limitations of coverage on international matl. Special handling charges apply ondy to Standard Mail (A) and Standard Mait (B} parcels,

'S Form 3877, August 2000 ) L

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen




COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-SEP-14

CONNER ROBERT F & ANGELA L II
P O BOX 704
BENTON PA 17814

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2013 PRIM 0.00
2012 PRIM 0.00

FEE:$5.00

CERT. NQ18947

DISTRICT: BENTON BORQO

DEED

LOCATION: 487 MAIN 5T BENTON
PARCEL: 02 -01 -087-00,000

TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November , 2014

THIS IS5 TQ CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2013

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE

REQUESTED BY:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

V5.

ROBERT F CONNER (&t al.)

Case Number

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Category: 5

< Not Specn‘led >

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlc

PLAINT[FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGH

2012C\WV149
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
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~
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV148

VS,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
ROBERT F CONNER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/02/2014  11:40 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOQTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
BRIAN LABAR A FRIEND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ANGELA L
CONNER AT 104 RINGTOWN MTN. ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820. '

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Teinetly T Chofadeie

October 02, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

LOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Noxarnial Seal
Sarah Jane Kbngaman, Notary Public
Towen of Bloorrshury, Columbla County
_______________ e .My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016
NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this g e
2ND day of OCTOBER , 2014 y{ N Qfaqu'- k {y .ﬂgiaqﬂﬁ-ﬂ_\)
7 /
Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELI.ON
VS, Case Number
ROBERT F CONNER (et a.) 2012CV148

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/02/2014 11:40 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE

BRIAN LABAR A FRIEND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ANGELA L
CONNER AT 104 RINGTOWN MTN. ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

Zz ’//?

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

October 02, 2014

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sewl
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
Tawn of Bloomsburg, Columbia County

NOTARY T

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

! ] ] .l’ i -

2ND day of OCTOBER . 2014 J 1ils QG’M M(_ﬂ(.;.aqﬂ‘¢g
7 /

Slaintiff Aftorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910¢



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
VS,
ROBERT F CONNER (et al.)

Case Number
2012CVv149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Notes:

?WORKS AT GIANT BLOOMSBURG

Primary
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Phone: - DOB: 07/26/1966 .
Aternate 487 MAIN STREET
Address: PO BOX 704

BENTCN, PA 17814
Phone:

7 YTIDNVY ‘YINNOD

6¥LADCLOE

Adult in
Charge:

Relation: ¥l au (\

Date: Te-sep4 | Time: e

Deputy: 3 . Mileage:

Date: 3o fi
PR A A A A "”“
Time: 1y v
Mileage:
Deputy: g

e
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Deb Miller

From: Timothy Chamberlain

Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2014 3:38 PM
To: Deb Miller

Subject: Sales

Deb,

Can you check these they go to saie next week.

Thanks

Tim

ROBERT & ANGELA CONNER—487 MAIN STREET BENTON—02-01-097 N DMK ‘aXes dua.
MARVIN & TERESA HUGHES—825 LIGHTSTREET RD BLOOMSBURG—0SE-10-028 4 +A 3k es C\u.a_..

i

\ .
/]// [[){f Db nn‘-//-z/

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

PO Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5622




:I'Ed!f- ; Avthority Fund

| - $2012 [PRIM 481827 761.50 - 46153 270.00 ] 6.108.40
2013 %PFEIM 4,847 56 3 5_923 40477 75.00 5 5.727.25
!
a |
% |
3,452 83 108152 946,30 345.00 | 1183565
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SUITE 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET

NEW ROCHELLE, NY [9§0.

(9143-636-k000
FAXN (214) 636-8001

SUITE 20|
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, K 08108
(836) B3E-TOSC
FAX {R54) B5%-7020

SUATE 13¢

LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAL STRERT
PILLADELPHIA, PA 19109
(21%) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

September 24, 2074

DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTERR |

OMERIGHTER PARKWAY
WALMINGTON, DE 19403

SUITE 830
2 MARSHALL AVENLIE
LAUREL, M 20707
(3} 498.3361
FAX {301) 450-1563
Also gervieiny ihe District of Colnmtlna

SUITE 203
722 E MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20175
(5703 a4 G350
FAX; (55} 845-2585

SLIITE 2806
1 HURNTINGTON QUADR ANCH
MELVILLE, NY 11747

((302] 4631320 (631Y & 122084
FAX 835-425. 1980 FAX: (855) 345-7554

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Streot
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of
CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-T5, Morigage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15
¢/0 Bank of America, N.A. vs. Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela .. Conner
Columbia County; C.C.I; No. 2012-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sheritf:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the October 1, 2014 Sheriff's Sale. I
am reguesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the December 17, 2014 Sheriff's Sale.

Along with this postponement letter, I am attaching a copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sheriff’s Sale for your records,

As acknowiedgment of this postponcment, I would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this
letter and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours, L

Deborah Flippen , Legal’ Assistant
Adf
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-56253
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY;

SIGNATURE DATE

This is a communicalion from a debt collecior,
This letter may be an attempi o collect o debi and any information obiained will be wsed for that purpose.



McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE §. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH |. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - TD # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE -TD# 31642}

CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316054

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of
New York as Truslee for the Certificateholders of
CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
No. 2012-CV-149

Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series
2004-15 c/o Bank of America, N A,

Plaintitf
V.
Robert F. Conner, I1. and Angela L. Conner
Defendants

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for Qetober 1, 2014 at 9:00 A M. in the above-captioned matter has
been continued until December 17, 2014 at 9:00 A M.

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matler was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff*s Sale was served by first-class mail, postage
prepaid upon the following:

Angela L. Conner

Robert F, Conner, II,

487 Main Street

Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814

MeCABE, W’EI_S,?ERG & CO]_?JWAY, P.C,

[ |Terrencel. Mc?(?abc, Eisq. [ IMare S Weisberg, Esq.
[ TEdward D. Conway, Ezqg. {1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq, [ 1Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
1 Marisa }. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Chrisiine L., Graham, Esq.
[
[
[

|
[
[ ]BrianI". l.aManna, Esq. "] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ ]Joscph F. Riga, [sq. ] Joseph L Foley, Lisq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. | Lena Kravets, Esquire
[ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PFR DEF. $ 0.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ SLicD

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 000
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERITE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPILES $ §:00
NOTARY $ 5,00 _
TOTAL kg kkhkchRk ke ok ok kde gk $ qj f) S_O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $//3¢:5]
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL #FFF Rk kst dokdordorhonsrs ¢ /'5 :"“() S_f
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER. OF DEEDS $ L7 00

TOTAL *rs kot srtkrdokiks ks ks 773('_)0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $_ S, 00 .
TOTAL, ¥% %ok fordoksoksdeokokknnktx ¢ g/aﬁ)
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 S
TOTAL #essskssiokrkkidhsrsdkas § — O
SURCHARGE TEE (DSTE) $ [ 70,00
MISC. $
TOTAL kst sk sk ko koo koo ok @ — &2

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 2)33,0(




STATE O PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law depuses and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania. and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_ September 10, 17. 24. 2014
that the affiant 1s one of the ollicers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Lnterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

AN —

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 241’ ..... day 0[’&1&.})&;'};2‘:@.{!\{:'.(,1.‘.20.}..‘{'...
it/ N -
f{\(kmﬂ/ }[.L]“i_.(ﬂ‘d} ......

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Scoft Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
MERBER, PENNSTLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

AN NOW,coiiiivr e 200, I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SUITE 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10501
(914)-636-8500
FAX (914) 636-5901

SUITE 201
116 HADDON AYENUE
WESTMONT, NJ08108
{856) B58-T080
FAX {E38) §58-7020

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER I
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19803
{302) 4093520
FAX 855-425-1980

LAW OFFICES

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215)790-1274

August 25,2014

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 200
F12 MARSHAITL AVENUE
LAUREL, MD 20707
(301} 494-3361
FAX {301} 490-1568
Also servicing the District of Colurnbia

EITE 203
722 E. MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(571) 449 0350
FAX: (855) 845-2585

SUITE 2806
1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(631) 812-4084
FAX: (855) 845-2584

Prothonotary's Office

Celumbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certjficateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-]J5 ¢/o0 Bank of
America, N.A. vs. Rebert F. Conner, I1. and Angela L. Conner
Columbia County, No. 2012-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriif Sale on October 1, 2014.

Pilease advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Smcerefy } ; r -

,1'

I

Kdlle k/her Para,le\ga}f"\\-” e
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

/kkr
co: Office of the Sheriff'Real Estate Division

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an atiempt to collect a debt and any information obiained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:  TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COLUMBIA COUNTY
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of Number 2012-CV-149
America, N.A.

Plaintift’

V.

Robert F. Conner, IL and Angela L. Conner

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 25th day of August,
2014, atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s)

as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part hereof,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

Y !D McCABE, WEISBER L) Y, P.C.
BEFORE ME THIS _# DAY /7
F‘H. 4is BY: { % Z’{ XAl gl
OF —_r 2014 . [ ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire [ };ﬁarc 5. Weisberg, Esquire
A A i ,; f:. [ 1Edward D. Conway, Esquire [ 1Margaret Gairo, Esquire
] /: ¥ ;LL(; ya l _{_/_,t_ 5(’ i n [ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
LT ~ 7 " ]1Marisa ]. Cohen, Esquire { ] Christine L. Graham, Esquire
e NOTARY PUBLIC : ooy [ 1Brian T, LaManna, Esquire [ 1Ann E. Swartz, Esquire
[ lJoseph F. Riga, Esquire [ ]Joseph L Foley, Esquire
CORMD e [ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquire [ nnifer L. Wunder, Esquire
mfg&ﬁ:ﬁ fENNSVLVAMA I' 1Lena Kravets, Esquire [ arol A, DiPrinzie, Esquire
KELLIE kot 1 o FquL . Attorneys for Plaintiff
City of p ey Rublic
My Commission Exrirce oty




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
BY:
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

Attorneys for Plaintiff

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 30948

BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954

LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421

CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-]5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c¢/o Bank of
America, N.A,
Plaintiff
V.

Robert F. Conner, 1. and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2012-CV-149

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concermning
the real property located at: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsytvania 17814, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

i Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name

Angela L. Conner

Robert F, Conner 1T

Address

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

487 Main Street
Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

File 160490
Page 1



Name

Robert F. Conner, 1L

Angela L. Conner

Address

48 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold;

Name

Plaintiff herein

The Benton Municpal Water and
Sewer Authority County of Columbia,
Pennsylvania

Address

3rd Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. as nominee for Decision
One Mortgage Company

Decision One Mortgage Company

Decision One Mortgage Company,
LLC

Address

POBOX 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

6060 J.A. Jones Drive, Suite 1000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28287

6060 J.A. Jones Drive
Suite 1000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28287

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

The Benton Municipal Water and
Sewer Authority

Address

3rd Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property which may be

atfected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowiedge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Address
487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

File #60490
Page 2



Middle District 3129 Addresses

Columbia 3129 Addresses

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program
PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations ol Columbia
County

Tax Claim Burean

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Philadelphia, PA18503

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.0O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8t Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 84386
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisborg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

File #60490
Pape 3



Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

8. Name and address of Attormey of record:

Name

None

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
930 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
930 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Address

L verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISB & C AY,P.C.
Y:

SR

DATE '

B
[
[
[
[
[
f
[
[

] Terrence J. McCabe,—EEq.

] Edward 1. Conway, Esq.

1 Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [
] Lena Kravets, Esq. [

[ ]M#&cS. Weisberg, Esq.

[ 1Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ 1Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ }AnnE. Swartz, Esq.

[ ]Joseph I. Foley, Esq.

1 Jenpifer L. Wunder, Esq.
arol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of America, N.A. v.

Robert F. Conner, 11. et al.
Columbia Counly; Number: 2012-CV-149

File #60490
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of

America, N.A,
Plaintiff Number 2012-CV-149
v.
Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner
Defendants

DATE: August 25, 2014
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela L. Conner
PROPERTY: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania [ 7814
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $96,562.54

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on October 1, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a morigage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to

protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten

(10} days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




Name and Address of Sender

Check type of mail or service: Affix Stamp Here
vicCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. O Certified [ Recorded Delivery (International) (if _._m_wmﬁﬂ %w ,
- - . certincate o matling,

123 S. Broad St., Suite 1400 O cop O Registered e dimon
.u:m_mam_ﬁ&mmq PA 19109 Y Delivery Confirmation [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise copies of this bitl)

Atin: O Express Mail U Signature Confirmation Postmark and

Attn: O Insured Date of Receipt

Line Article Number Addresses Name, Street and PO Address Postage Fee :Mm,.a_wnm Iwnl

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of
New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of
CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5,
Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series
2004-J5 ¢/c Bank of America, N.A. v. Robert F,
Conner, I1, and Angela L. Conner

Angela L. Conner
487 Main Street
Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

Robert F. Conner il
487 Main Street
Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

The Benton Municpal Water and Sewer Authority
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania

3rd Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Mortgage Electronic Registration Svstems, Inc. as
nominee for Decision One Mortgage Company
PO BOX 2026

Flint, Michigan 48301-2026

Decision One Mortgage Company
6060 J.A. Jones Drive, Suite 1000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28287

Decision One Mortgage Company, LLC
6060 I.A. Jones Drive

Suite 1000

Charlotle, North Carolina 28287

The Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Autherity
3rd Street
Benton, Penusylvania 17814




Tenants
487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

10

Middle District 3129 Addresses
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Philadelphia, PA 18503

11

Columbia 3129 Addresses
700 Sawmil] Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

13

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

110 North 8% Street

Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107

14

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harmisburg, PA 17128

]

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

16

PA Departruent of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

17

PA Department of Revenue
Burean of Compliance
Lien Section

PG BOX 230948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

18

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriffs Sales




United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

20

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
7003 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

21

Tax Claim Bursau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

22

Commonwealth of PA

Department of Revenue Burean of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Attn: Sheriff's Sales

23

United States of America

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J, Nealon Federal Bldg,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

24

United States of America

cfo United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

25

United States of America ¢/
Atty General of the United States
1.5, Dept of Justice, Room 5111
930 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-0001

26

United States of America cfo
Atty General of the United States
U.8. Dept of Justige, Room 4400
230 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001




Fotal Number of Pieces

Total Number of Pieces

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

The full declaration of value i regrived on al] g ic and i ional regi d mail. The maxinmm indemnity  payabls far e recomstrochion of
notegdiable ducuments under Express Mail o ign | i3 $500 per piece subject to additional fimitations for rultiple picees

Zisted Uum Sender Received at Post Office lost or darmages in a single catastrophic oocurrenee. "The masumum indemnity payahle on Express Mail merchandise Wsw ance is $500. bt oplinal
Express Mall Service merchandise 18 availahle for up to $5,000 to sume, but wet all sountrics. Tl maxime cdenity pavable is $25, 000 for registered
sl See Lomestic Man Mimuad ROUN, 8913 ang 5921 for limirtions of coverage on insured apd COD mail, See  Frtermatiort Mol Maniaf for

26 timmitations of coverage on inteenationat mail. Spevial handling charges apply only ko Standard Mail 1A) and Standard Mait (BY parccls.

3§ Form 3877, August 2000 Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

145 HUGUENOT STRFET SULTE 1400 ASHALL A
NEW ROC}TI'-.JI_LE,NYR{.D;;:}] 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET jlzl_':iirl;;}lm:i;;;%?w:
(91145-636-8900 PHITADELPHIA, PA 19109 (31) 490-3361
FAX (914) §76-8901 (215} 790-1010 FAX (301} 490-156%
FAX {215) 790-1274 Atsa servicang L Disrrict of Colwmbna
SUITTE 201
216 HADDON AVENIE SUITF 203
WESTMONT, NJ ug103 722 E. MARKET STREET
(R56Y §55-7080 LERSBURG, VA 20176
FAX {856) R58.7020 [§71) 449 9330
- £ -J&RS
GUITE 130 September 16, 2014 FAX: (855) 843-2583
DELAWARE CORMOIRATE CENTER T SUITF 2806
(ONE RIGHTER PARKW AY | TIUNTINGTON QUADRANGI E
\lf'TLMISI\éGTON. l'j)E L9803 MELVITLE, KY 11747
(302} 409-3520 (631} 5124084
FAX R55-425-1980 FAX: (353) $45-2584
Sherift's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 Weet Main Stregt

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A. vs.
Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela L. Conner
Columbia County, Number 20 12-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 2 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter, Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempis, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

1 would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

. Angela L. Conner, 14 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Very truly yours, <o
e r} e . n

YN LT T -
Britfany R. Fleming, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
forf
Cnclosures

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be uved for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRC, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - {D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # §7830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - I} # 310321
ANNE, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - [D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094
123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-I5 c¢/o Bank of
America, NLA. Number 2012-CV-149

V.

Robert F. Conner, 1. and Angela L. Conner

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Angela L. Conner Angela L. Conner
14 West Main Street P. O. Box 704
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Your house (real estate) a1 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on December 4, 2014 at $:0 a.m, i1 the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $96,562.54 obtained by The Bank of New
York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan
Trust 2004-]5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of America, N.A. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to The Bank of New York Mellon tka the Bank of New York
as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-)5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-]5 c/o Bank of America, N.A. the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the



sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at {215} 790-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Y ou may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale, This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gefting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATEION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TD # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J, COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORITAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

The Bank of New York Mellon tka the Bank of New COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-]5 c¢/o Bank of
America, N.A. Number 2012-CV-1490

V.

Robert F. Conner, 1. and Angela L. Conner

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Angela L. Conner Angela L. Conner
14 West Main Street P.O. Box 704
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Your house (real estate) at 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale cit December 4, 2614 at 9:00 a.m. In the Sheriff's Dffice of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $96,562.54 obtained by The Bank of New
York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan
Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c¢/o Bank of America, N.A. against you.

NOT[CE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action;
1, The sale will be canceled if you pay to The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York
as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A. the back payments, iate
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the



sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (Sec the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compated te the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. [f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5 You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheri{t and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Vs,
ROBERT F CONNER (et al.}

Case Number

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
2012CVv1449

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/12/2014 02:50 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
BILL ASBURY HER FIANCE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ANGELA, L
CONNER AT 104 RINGTOWN MTN. ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

SCOTT MAYERRNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tt T Chomble

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

September 12, 2014

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to befare me this

i A '
12TH day of SEPTEMBER  , 2014 NGt e N ){( Uimact v

Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREE T, S‘C;’/T E 2080, PH.-‘LADE/LPH!A, PA 1810¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
VS, Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al}) 2012€V149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Manner: 1‘< Not Spet:|fed> . . Expires: - - Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

7 YIF9NY "MINNOD

il e

Name: Served:

ANGELA L CONNER

6VLADTIOT

Primary A87 MAIN STREET '~ Aduitin

Address: ‘PO BOX 704 ' Charge:
‘BENTON, PA 17814 : ]

Phone: _DOB: 07/26/1 966 Relation:

Attermate [+ B &
Address: Jo4d 'g'd yhow mifn ”8(/ Date: M. Boer o Tme g5

Phone: - . Deputy: &5 B Mileage:

Name: :;MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 21 3-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Y1811 ¥d ‘NOLN3S 'P0L XOF Od ‘LIFULS NIVIN 28¥

1. ({)’:’l}' fg}w/ n__/M £ /ef’a (/ 57O OQZC.'?‘{ VRSN
2 Catledog eSLY iy & ysi v fef v ey
S Called on 0glis/1y Lo Fr v~ pras s

4-(“;;]_/-@:1_ O PG 0t LS L b,/

o

@
NOILLYYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

< LA

A

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

Vs, Case Number
ROBERT F CONNER {et al.) 2012CV149

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
08/25/2014  04:00 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDB| PON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, RA 17814.
X A

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

ooty T Chanbiuliin

August 26, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
' Seal

Notariah
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
_My Cormmusssion Expires Oct. 4, 2016

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to bafore me this

26TH day of AUGUST . 2014 /Jg@u}, Q,ﬁ n g t «@1@@”71@-{)
d

Slaintiff Atforney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PG, 123 8. BROAD STREET, SQJITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK CF NEW YORK MELLON
vs Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012CV1489
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Phone: DOB: Relation:
Atarmare T T e é Date:
Address:
Phone: | Deputy: Mifeage:

Name: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 215-790-1010
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDIR. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of
America, N.A. Number 2012-CV-149

V.

Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Robert F. Conner, 11, Angela L. Conner
48 Main Street 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

Your house (real estate) at 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on _(c 4, 15F at_ 9,00  am. in the Sheriff's Office of the Colurbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $96,562,54 obtained by
The Bank of New York Mellon tka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of America, N.A.
against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York
as Trusiee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c¢/o Bank of America, N.A. the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for geod cause. '

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice ont how to obtain an attorney. )



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV14¢8

VS,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
ROBERT F CONNER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/04/2014 03:35 PM - CHIEF DEPUTY EARL D. MORDAN, JR., BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSCN REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: ROBERT F CONNER AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
o = P
7 /

EARL D. MORDAN, JR., CHIEF DBEBUTY

SO ANSWERS,

August 04, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

TH.OF PENNSYLVANIA
) 1 Notaral Seal

Sarah ne Klingaman, Notary Pullic
rmofuoonmwn,mmm
wmnmmoq,gmg

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
4TH day of AUGUST . 2014 Jm it %EM‘ QL e

Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC 123 S. BROAD STREET, (SJHTE 2080, PH!LAD%LPH.-"A PA1910¢
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

(

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

V5.

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.)

Case Number
2012Cv149

.

Date:

Category: §gReai Esta_té_S__a_Ig - Sale Notice

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: < NotSpeC|ﬂed> _

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

[ROBERT F CONNER

Primary 487 MAIN STREET
Address: PO BOX 704
'BENTON, PA 17814

Alternate :
Address: -

hone:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

e

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant: S
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON '
VS, Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012CV149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Caregory

Manner:; j¢ Not SpeCIf ed > Expires: - _ _ ”:5 Warrant:

Notes: _SF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: CCUPANT

Address: PO BOX 704 : Charge: f O‘;é € /L < f?xfﬂ < f ..... ;
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
vs. Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al) 2012CV149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Catagory: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: ;< Not Specnr ed > o Expires: - _ ) Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS”

'S NATOMYD ‘AT W3

ha
2
Name:  Caroyns.Remey e 5
Primary ;PO R G T 5
Address: '‘Benton, PA 17814 ; Charge: . .. .. . .. . e
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Alternate | e C pone o u Ry
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Phone: . . Deputy: . . Mileage: o
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PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/29/14

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad 1D: 1000803
Description: R & A Conner Sheriff Sale Total Ad COSt $1 !1 34.51
Run Dates: 09/10/14 to 09/24/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agal‘e Lines: 207 Publication Stant Sto Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Fress Enterprise  08/10/1409/24/14 3 $1,134.51
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of o Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure}
MNo. 201201499
lssued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Calumbia County, Pannsyhana and to me
directed, |will exposs the followang descrited property al public sala at the Colurnkbia
Caunty Caurthouse in the Toven of Bloomshurg, County of Colurmbia, Commarweatth of
Pernsyhania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 01, 2014
AT 200 O-CLOCIC AM.
All partiss in interest and claimants are further notified that & proposed schedube of dis-
tnbution will be on fils in the Shenffs Office nolater than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale of arry property sold heraundai, and distribation of the proceeds will be made in
acpordance with tha schedule tan {10} days after said filing. unless exceptions are filed
wilh the Sheriffs Office prior therato,

ALL THAT cantsin pigga of parcel of land stuate in the Borough of Bantan, Courty o
Colurntia and State of Pannsyhvania, bounded and descrbed as fullkows

BEGINMIMNG 3t an iron gin an Main Streel (farmedy called Second Straeth a carner of tand
nonv o farmeary of William B, Friz, etux, and being Fifty {50) feet distant in a coursa 29
degrees 44 minutes West fom the intersaction of Main and Morth Streets; THEMCE
frum the beginning point South 29 degrees 44 mimules West alang said Main Street,
Forty-nine and Five tenths (48.5] feet to an iran pin comer of land now or fomerty of the
Estate of Winfiak] Marey, THENCE Suuth 58 degrees East along land now: or formerty
of the Estate of Winfield Margy, Tiwo Hundrad Severitsen and Fretenths [2175) feet to
an iR pin comer an a0 alley adled MeHenry's alley) THEMCE Narth 29 dagrees 44
minutes East alorg said alley Forty-gix {46] faat %o an iron pin cormer of land now

ar formedy of said Frte, THENCE North 56 degrees B7 minutes Wast along land new or
formeny of said Frtz, Twn Hundred Seventeen [217] fzet fo the place of BEGINMING.
BEING KNOWMN AS: 437 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVAMNLA 17814

TAaX L0, #: 020109700

THE IMPRCVEMENTS THEREDMN ARE: RESIDEMNTEAL DMYELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMIGES WHICH GLEN AL BAKER AND AMNA BAKER, HUSBAND
ANLHAIFE try deed dated March 29, 2001 and racordad Agrl 30, 2001 in the olfice of
tre Racorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Bagk Instument No, 200103714,
pranted ana conveyad to Rebert F Conner, il and Angela L Conner.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: {32-01-087-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the proparty of ROBERT F CONNER,
ANGELA E CONNER in suit of THE RANK. OF NEW YORK MELLOMN.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMLR PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE-The greatsr of tan { 104 per
cant of the bid price or costs (opening bid ar sale). Mininum payment is 1o ke paid in
cash, certifisr] chack ar cashiers check at time of sale. BEMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amaunt of tha bid prige is to be paid within eight (8] days aHer lhe
sale in cash, cartified chack or cashier's check. IMPCRTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILLURE TOQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINAMCIAL COMNSEQUENCES TO THE BIDRER. DG
NOT BID UNLESS FLINDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIQE. i the successhul bicder luils to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Shenf! may elect to sither sue tha bidder for tha balance due without a resals of the
proparty. or 1o resell the property at the wdder's risk and mantain an acsan against the
bidrler lor breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the badder will be
considarad torfeiwed, but will be applied against any damages recoveratle. The default
ing budler will be responsible for ary attomey fees incumed by the shenff in connection
with any activn against the bidder in which tha bidoer 18 found liakbe for darmages. I po-
eeerls ara payable to the Plaintiff, the proceads chack wilr be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia Courty Sheriffs Office reeives advance wiitten notice othanwise, signad
by &n authomzed raprasenzaton of the plainttf,
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMEIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Artarney For the Pleintifl:
PCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC
PHILADELPHIA, PA 2157901010




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
ve. Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012CV148

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce _ Zone:

Manner: 5:'4 Not Spet:|f ed>' Exp:res 1 Warrant:

Notes: ZEPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XV1 ALNNO VIENNTOD

Name:

-ECOIumbla County Tax Offlce Served:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
VS Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012CV149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice . Zone: 1an

Manner: ‘< Not Spemf ed > . Expires: ' Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13d JILS3NOa

Name:

Served: Prersonaliyr Adult In Charge Posted - Other

6VLADTLOZ

Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: \L\L\w AN Rk f_l\‘er\u“ Q‘c ro
Bloomsburg’ PA 17815 ] B L e sy
Phone: . . bos: . Relation: \~et\k ﬁ

Aternage | e e | .
Address: . . Date: 7 g\c( (c_, Time:

‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date: §

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV149

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 01, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, uniess
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State of FPennsylvani, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on Main Street (formerly called Second Street), a comer of land now or formerly of William B. Fritz, et ux.
and being Fifty (50) feet distantin a course 29 degrees 44 minutes West from the intersection of Main and North Streets: THENGE
from the beginning point South 28 degrees 44 minutes West along said Main Street, Forty-nine and Five tenths (49.5) feet to an
iron pin corner of land now or formerly of the Estate of Winfield Marcy; THENCE South 58 degrees East along land now or formerly
of the Estate of Winfield Marcy, Two Hundred Seventeen and Five-tenths {217.5} feet to an iron pin corner on an alley (called
McHenry's alley); THENCE North 29 degrees 44 minutes East along said alley Forty-six (46) feet to an iron pin corner of land now
or formerty of said Fritz, THENCE North 56 degrees 57 minutes West along land now or formerly of said Fritz, Two Hundred
Seventeen (217) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX |.D. # 02-01-087-00

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH GLEN R. BAKER AND ANNA BAKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE by deed dated March 29,
2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.
200103714, granted and conveyed to Robert F. Conner, |I. and Angela L. Conner.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-097-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT F CONNER, ANGELA L CONNER in suit of
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (3)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 y ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

HETE A




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-5, Mortgage .
Pags~-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 c¢/o Bank of No, &C}\"“‘{ Term \ &—] E.D.

America, N.A.

No. Term _ AD.

Plaintiff
No. 2012-CV-149 Term I1.D,

v.
Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Celumbia

TO THE SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Amount Due £ 96,562.54
Interest from 06/06/14 to DATE OF SALE %

plus $15.87 per diem thereafier

(Costs to be added)
Total $
buee Q1004 AL, 200 st S b et
U \{QEAL) - Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.




NO, Term E.D.

No. Term A.D.

No. 2012-CV-149 Term 1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee
for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust
2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o

Bank of America, N.A.

V.

Robert F. Conner, 1I. and Angela L. Conner

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Fro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: /) L //ﬁ*ﬂ/gf-’/ip/

[ ] Terrence ). McCabe, Esq. , arc 8. Weisbgrg, Esq.

[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gaird, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa I. Cohen, Esq, [ }Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. { ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ [
[ [
[ [

}Joseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.

1 Lena Kravets, Esq. 1 Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attormeys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County
of Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on Main Sireet (formerly called Second Streei), a corner of
lard now or formerly of Williarm B. Fritz, et wx, and being fifty (50) feet distant in a course 29
degrees 44 minutes West from the intersection of Muin and Novth Streets; THENCE from the
beginning point South 29 degrees 44 nrinutes West along scid Main Street, forty-nine and five-
lenths (49.5) feet to an iron pin corner of lend now or formerly of the Estaie of J, Winfield
Marcy; THENCE South 58 degrees East along lond now or formerly of the Estate of J. Winfield
Marcy two hundred seventeen and five-terhs (217.5) feet to an iron pin corner on an allay
(called McHenry's alley); THENCE North 29 degrees 44 minuites East along said alley forty-six
(46) feet to an iron pin comer of land now or formerly of said Fritz; THENCE North 56 degrees

37 mirutes West along land now or formerly of said Fritz, two hundred seventeen (217) feet to
the place of BEGINNING. '

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814
TAX L. #: 02-01-097-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Glen R. Baker and Anna Baker, husband and wife by deed dated March 29, 2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in

Instrument Number 200103714, granted and conveyed unto Robert F. Conner, I1. and Angela L. Conner.
REAL DEBT: $96,562.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ROBERT F. CONNER, I1. AND ANGELA L. CONNER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAJRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW .. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - [D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321
ANNE, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - TD # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{2153 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COLUMBIA COUNTY

York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-)5 ¢/o Bank of
America, N.A. NO: 2012-CV-149

Plaintiff
V.
Robert F. Conner, I1. and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, scis forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Angela L. Conner 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Robert F. Conner 11 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814



Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address

Robert F. Conner, I1. 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Angela L. Conner 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
reai property to be sold;
Name Address

Plaintift herein
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein
Mortgage Electronic Registration PO BOX 2026

Systems, Inc. as nominee for Decision  Flint, Michigan 48501-2026
One Morttgage Company

Decision One Mortgage Company 6060 1. A. Jones Drive, Suite 1000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28287

Narme and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address
The Benton Municipal Water and 3rd Street
Sewer Authority Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
aftected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be aftected by the sale;
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814



United States of America ¢/o U.5. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America c¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 930 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
8. Name and address of Atterney of record:
Name Address
None

E verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to (he penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

" L ju
Ly McCABE, WE BFRG & CONWAY,P.C.

A BY: .' Z /C’ /C,/fmé )

[ ]Terrence J. McCabe, Esg. [.1/Marc S. Weisbérg, Lyq.

[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq, [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ 1 Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[

[

[
[
~ ] Brian T. [.aManna, Esq. [ 1AonE. Swartz, Esq.

1 Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1loseph L Foley, Esq.
[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ {Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esq. [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attornevs for Plaintiff

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificatcholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of America, N.A, v.
Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela L. Conner

Celumbia County; Number: 2012-CV-149



-‘/.
s

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

/ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

s

/

Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

J United States of America

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enlorcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Phitadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Itartisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.Q). Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Aitn; Sheriff's Sales

c/o Uniled States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18303
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Document Receipt
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CEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901 140006000034385
Doc Ref#: 2014ed127
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserveri/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

j2

772812014



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
IEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - TN # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 31642 ]
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215}y 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of
America, N A, Number 2012-CV-149

V.

Robert F, Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Robert F. Conner, I1. Angela L. Conner
48 Main Street 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

Your house (rcal estate} at 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on 6( } joF at .00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $96,562.54 obtained by
The Bank of New York Mellon tka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Tnc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 c/o Bank of America, N.A.
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this SherifFs Sale you must take immediale action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York
as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A. the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fecs due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-10:10,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3 You may alse be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See the following notice on how to obtain an attormey.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

Lad

4, It the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheritf and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE QR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Sircet
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LAW OFT1CES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY,
STHTE 210 2
) 210 SUITE 1400
et 123 SOUTTT BROAD STREET
' [+
(316365900 PHILADELPHLA, PA 19109
FAX (914} 636-800§ (215} TO0-1010

FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVENUR
WESTMONT, N1 08108
(R565) BER-7080
FAX (856) 853-7020

SUMTE 130 July 24, 2014
DELAWARFE. CORPORATE CENTER I
ONE RIGEFTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19303
(302) 409-3520
FAX £55-425- 1980

Sheritf's Office

Celumbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Strcet
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for

P.C.

SUITE &K
312 MARSIHALL AVENTE
LALREL, MD 20¥707
(3CH) $90-3261
FAX {301} 49-1 568
Aled gy viving Lhe Thstriel of Calymbra

SUITE 203
722 E. MARKET SIREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(571) 449 9350
FAX: (855) %45-7585

SUITE 2806
1 HUNTINGTGN QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(631) A12-4084
FAX. (855) 845-1584

the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,

Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A. vs.

Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conmer
Columbia County, Number 2012-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam:

Fnclosed please find 4 copy/ies of Notice of Sherifls Sale of Real Estate
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a pa

Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
rticular Defendant at which we would like to

make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

[ would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

. Robert F. Conner, 11., 48 Main Street, Benton, PA 17814

. Angela L. Conner, 487 Main Street, Benton, PA 17814

Very truly yvours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
MecCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C
Jkmt
Enclosurcs

This 15 a commurnication from a debt collector,
This fetter may be an attewnpt to collect a debf and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



SULTE 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 1080}
(914)-636-8900
FAX (914) 636-8901

SUTTE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(R56) 858-7080
FAX {856} 558-7020

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER 1
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WITMINGTON, DE 19503
(302) 409-3520
FAX 8554251980

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1016
FAX (215) 790-1274

July 24, 2014

SUITE 80N
312 MARSHALL AVENUE
LAUREL, MD 20707
{3013 490-3351
FAX (301} 490-156%
Aleo servicing the District of Columbia

SUTTE 203
722 E MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(5713 949 9350
FAX: (835) §45-23%5

SUITE 2506
1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, MY 11747
{631} B12-9084
FAX: (R55) 845-2534

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of America, N.A. vs.
Robert F. Conner, I1. and Angela L. Conner
Columbia County, Number 2012-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam;

Enclosed please find 4 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P, 3129 relative to the

above matter, Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

- Robert F. Conner, 11, 48 Main Street, Benton, PA 17814

. Angela L. Conner, 487 Main Street, Benton, PA 17814

Very truly vours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C.
Mkt
Enclosures

This is @ communication from a debt collector,
This letrer may be an arvempt o collect a debt and any information cbtained will be used Jor that purpose.



LAW QFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 SUITE 1400 SUITE 800
NEW ROCHELLS, MY 19501 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET N AUREL MD 20707
(914)-636-8900 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 {30t} 490-1361
FAX (914) 636-8901 (215) 790-101¢ FAX (301} 490-1558
FAX (215)7190-1274 Abso servicing the Distnet of Columbia
SULTE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE SUITE 203
WESTMONT, NJ 08108 722 £ MARKET STREET
(356) B35-7080 LEESBURG, VA 20176
FAX (336) §58-7020 (571) 449 9330
< 130 July 24, 2014 FAX; (855) 8452585
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T SUITE 2506
OME RIGHTER PARKWAY | HUNTINGION QUADRANGLE
WILMINGTON, DE 19803 MELVILLE, NY 11747
(303} 409-3520 . (631 B12-4084
FAX R55-425-1980 FAX: (855) B43.2584
Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of America, N.A. vs.
Robert F. Comner, I1. and Angela L. Conner
Columbia County, Number 2012-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam;

Enclosed please find 4 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter, Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

I'would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:
. Robert F. Conner, I1., 48 Main Street, Benton, PA 17814

. Angela L. Conner, 487 Main Street, Benton, PA 17814

VYery truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, 1.egal Assistant
McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C.
fkmt
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that pwrpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - [D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - TD # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inc., Aiternative Loan Trust 2004-)5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of

America, N.A. Number 2012-CV-149
Plaintiff
V.
Robert F. Conner, [1. and Angela L. Conner
Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as foliows:
487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
(more tully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows;

Robert F. Conner, [I, Angela L. Conner

48 Main Street 487 Main Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
waltchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any foss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Y
DATE McCABEyL_’ RG & CONWAY,PC. {
g . b Ey- .
BY: - :‘/LC"/LL/ LKA

] Terrence ). M(‘:‘Cabe, Esq_ [ ]’Marc S, Weisberg, I:sq/
| Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

l

[

[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ | Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

| 1Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ 1Christing L. Graham, Esq.
| 1BnanT. LaManna, Fsq. [ 1AnnE. Swartz, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq. | ] Joseph [ Tolev, Esq.

[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.[ 1 Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.

| ] Lena Kravets, Esqg. [ 1Caral A DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorngys [or Plaintiff



FICLADE, VWWALILSDBRRG & CONWAY, P.C,

BY:

TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHTF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPHI. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673

JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-I5 ¢/o Bank of
America, N.A.

Robert F. Conner, Il. and Angela L. Conner

Plaintiff
v

Defendants

TO:!

Sheriff of Cotlumbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plainiff herein for any

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2012-CV-149

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

487 Main Street, Benton,

Pennsylvania 17814

(more fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Robert F. Connet, 1.
48 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Angela L. Conner
487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without

such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

McCABE, WEISEBR(; & CONWAY, P.C.
- ;o g

loss, destruction, or removal of any

f

< e AT M--(_;

BY:

[ ] Temrence J. MECabe, Lsg.

[ 1Edward D. Conway, BEsq. [
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Fsq, [
t ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

[ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esg.
{ | Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

! j’ Marc S, Wcisbérg, Esd.
| Margaret (rairo, Esq.

1 Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

{ 1Christine L. Graham, Fsg.
[ }AnnE. Swarlz, Osq.
{ {Joseph I Foley, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Tsq.{ ) lennifer L. Wunder, Esq.

[ !Lena Kravets, Esq.
Attoimeys for Plaintitf

| ] Cural A DiPrinzio, Esq.



WULLADE, WLILSDERG & CONWAY, P.C, Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD B. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDIR. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - TD # 316421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Altermative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of
America, N.A.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2012-CV-149
Plaintiff
V.
Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner
Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
(more fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Robert F, Conner, 11,
48 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Angela L. Conner
487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afier noti fying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

A i
AN
DAL McCABE, W‘EIS‘BF}RQ & CONWAY, P.C. ; ‘
v ’,7 /‘.. . fr /_i\r,_ ,;i/, . "‘,_/C_‘_..
< / - téi-" L g LT

1 Terrence . McCahe, Fsq. | IMarcs. Weisberg, F,sé

[ ]Ldward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margarel Gairo, Esg.

i ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Bsq. | | Heidi R Spivak, Esg.

I §Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. { 1 Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ IBran T LaManna, Esq. I' | Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ ]Joseph T. Riga, Esq, [ 1loseph I Foley, Esq.

{ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.[ 1 Jennifer L. Wunder, Fsg,

[ ]lenaKravets, Eag. [ 1Carct A DiPrinzio, Esg.
Attorneys lor Plaintiff

BY:
[



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situcte in the Borough of Bentan, County
of Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an #ron pin on Main Sireet (formerly called Second Street), a corner of
lard now or formerly of William B. Fritz, et ux, and being fifty (50) feet distant in a course 29
degrees 44 minutes West from the intersection of Main and North Streets; THENCE from the
beginning point South 29 degrees 44 mimdes West along scaid Main Street, forty-nine and five-
tenths (49.5) feet to an iron pin corner of land now or formerly of the Estate of J. Winfield
Marcy; THENCE South 58 degrees East along land now or formerly of the Estate of . Winfield
Marcy two hundred seventeen and five-tenths (217.5) feet to an iron pin corner on an alley
(called McHerry's aliey); THENCE North 29 degrees 44 minutes East along said alley forgy-six
(46} feet to an iron pin corner of land now or formerly of said Fritz: THENCE North 56 degrees
37 mirutes West along lond now or furmerly of said Fritz, two hundred seventeen (217) feet to

the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MATN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814
TAX LD. #: 02-01-097-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Glen R, Baker and Anna Baker, husband and wife by deed dated March 29, 2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in

Instrument Number 200103714, granted and conveyed unto Robert ¥. Conner, 1. and Angela L. Conner.
REAL DEBT: $96,562.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
ROBERT F. CONNER, Ii. AND ANGELA L. CONNER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
being known as 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:02-01-097-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $96,562.54

SETZED AND TAKEN TN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF; Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C,

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situcte in the Borough of Benton, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on Main Sireet (formerly called Second Street), a corner of
land now or formerly of Willlam B. Fritz, et ux, and being fifly (50) feet distant in a course 29
degrees 44 minutes West from the intersection of Main and Novsh Streets; THENCE from the
begirming point South 29 degrees 44 minutes West along said Main Streest, foriy-nine and five-
tenths (49.5) feet 1o ant iron pin corner of land now or formerly of the Estate of J. Winfield
Marcy; THENCE South 58 degrees East along land now or formerly of the Estate of J. Winfield
Marey two hundred seventeen and five-tenths (217.5) foet to ant iron pin correr on an alley
(called McHenry's alley); THENCE North 29 degrees 44 minutes East along said alley forty-six
(46) feet 1o an iron pin corner of land now or formerly of said Frits; THENCE North 56 degrees
37 mimnes West along land now or formerly of said Frite, two lundred seventeen (217) feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX LD, #: 02-01-097-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BLING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Glen R. Baker and Anna Baker, husband and wile by deed dated March 29, 2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in
Instrument Number 200103714, granted and conveyed unto Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela [.. Conner.

REAL DEBT: $96,562.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ROBERT F. CONNER, 11. AND ANGELA L. CONNER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



" MicCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 S. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 N, 23655
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108
(215) 790-1010 3-50/310
pay: One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/100 I
fy DaTE  07/24/2014 amount  $1,350.00 €
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County ESCROW TRUST ’
ORDER VOID AF Eﬂ 20 DAYS )
PA . "
oF 1t |
_ ihiid :

Listing Prop for Sheriff Sale(234- 7009) Conner, Robert & Angela
BB TN WATERMARE PASER - ROLD 70 LIONT TO. VIEW | z CHER ADHESION PRRRTIES TR s et E L SENGITHE: AED HARDE SraARPEARS W
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